
  

ADDENDUM NO. 003 (Rev 01/2017) 
ISSUE DATE: 03/27/2023 
 
RE: GRAINGER HALL 2ND & 5TH  FLOOR RENOVATION 
 PHASE 1 – CLASSROOM 2510 
 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON 
 975 UNIVERSITY AVE 

  MADISON, WISCONSIN 
 
 UWSA Project No. A-22-021 
 UW-Madison Project No. 0140-2303 
 
BID OPENING:  MEP Bidders:  2:00 P.M., April 5, 2023 
 GPC Bidders:  2:00 P.M., April 19, 2023 
 
FROM: DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS, INC. 

  222 W. Washington Ave. #310 
  Madison, WI 53703 
  Phone: (608) 268.1499 

 
 
TO:    Prospective Bidders 
 
This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents dated 
February 07, 2023 as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting the number and issue date 
of this addendum in the blank space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to 
disqualification. 
 
This Addendum consists of 1 page and the attached documents:  
0140-2303 Addendum 003 A100 
0140-2303 Addendum 003 A700   
 
CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS: 

1. NA 
 

CHANGES TO CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT: 
1. NA 

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS (DIVISIONS 2 THRU 33): 
1. NA 

 
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS: 
 

1. ADD: Add missing finish schedule. See attached sheet A100. 
2. CHANGE:  Change ramp landing length by door 2510a to be 5’-0”. See attached sheets A100 and A700. 

 
GENERAL QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS: 

1. N/A 
END OF ADDENDUM 

 
DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS, INC. The University of Wisconsin - Madison 
222 W. Washington Ave. #310 1860 Van Hise Hall, 1220 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI 53703 Madison, Wisconsin 53706 
Phone: (608) 268.1499 



FE
C

FEC

UP
RA

M
P

UP
RAMP

UP
RAMP

XT
G

C
PT

-1

2510Aa

C
PT

-2
C

PT
-1

CPT-2 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-2
P-1P-1

2

2

VARIES

RB-1

CPT-1

PT-3/RVS-1

RB-1

5

5

1

4

AA

B

B B

PT
-1

PT
-1

PT
-1

PT
-1

PT
-1

A

6

10'-51
4"

61
2"

2500M

24
00

Q

24
00

R

2434

2400P

2437

2435

2431

2429

2515

2427

2400S

2436

(2
) C

O
N

FI
D

EN
C

E 
M

O
N

ITO
RS

 A
BO

V
E

VI
RT

UA
L

CORRIDOR
2500L

CLASSROOM
2510

DATA
2462

FAN COIL
2430

ELECTRICAL
2466

CORRIDOR
2400U

STORAGE
2510A

5'
-0

"
1'

-7
"

5'-0"

1'-7" 5'-0" 1'-7"

3'
-8

"C
O

O
RD

. W
/ 

XT
G

 F
LO

O
R 

BO
X

COORD. W/ XTG FLOOR BOX

ACCESS
PANEL

FB FB FBFB FB FB

FBFB FB FB

FB FB FBFB FB FB

FB FB FB

FB FB FB

FB FB FB

FB FB FB

4'
-0

"
6'

-0
" T

YP
.

5'-6" TYP. 5'-0"

A700

1

2

3

4

C

8'-0" RAILING

6'
-7

"

5

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

25
10

b

25
10

a

CPT-3 CPT-2 CPT-2 CPT-1

8'-2"

6'
-4

1 2"
 R

A
IL

IN
G

P-2

A
LI

G
N

7

7

3

5'
-9

"

XTG CPT-1

4'-83
4"

8'-81
2"

8'-81
2"

3'-8"

FB FB FB FB FB FB FB

C
PT

-3
C

PT
-2

A

WC-1/XTG PANELS

8

1. SEE TITLE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PROJECT NOTES & SHEET INDEX.
2. SHADED WALLS DENOTE NEW WALLS, SEE 1/A100 FOR PARTITION TYPES.
3. CUTTING AND PATCHING OF WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL BE BY THE

CONTRACTOR WHO REQUIRES THE ACCESS.
4. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING @ ALL REQUIRED LOCATIONS (EQUIPMENT,

FIXTURES, SIGNAGE, ETC.).  COORDINATE EXTENTS AND POSITION WITH THE
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. INSTALL LOW PROFILE RAISED ACCESS FLOOR IN ENTIRE ROOM WITH
INTEGRATED RAMPS. ACCESS PANEL TO EXISTING LECTERN FLOOR BOX TO BE
CENTERED IN THE NETFLOOR UNIPANEL. COORDINATE LOCATION OF THE
ACCESS PANEL WITH THE EXISTING LECTERN FLOOR BOX. SEE KEYNOTE #4.

6. PATCH AND REPAIR DRYWALL AS REQUIRED IN ROOM DUE TO DEMOLITION,
SEE SHEET AD100 (EXISTING RAISED PLATFORM, EXISTING WALL BASE, WALL
MOUNTED DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT, ETC.)

7. LEVEL CONCRETE FLOOR AND FILL IN CHIPPED CAVITIES IN ROOM TO
PROVIDE A FLAT SURFACE FOR NEW RAISED ACCESS FLOOR; SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

8. GLUE DOWN EXISTING FABRIC WRAPPED PANELS THAT ARE LIFTING, SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

FINISH SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN & FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ANY SPECIAL
CONDITIONS OTHER THAN FINISHES LISTED IN SYMBOLS ON PLAN.

FLOOR MATERIAL / FINISH
ENTIRE ROOM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WALL MATERIAL / FINISH
ENTIRE ROOM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WALL BASE TYPE
ENTIRE ROOM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION

FLOOR BOX INTEGRATED WITH RAISED ACCESS FLOOR SYSTEM
CARPET ON FLOOR BOX COVER TO BE CPT-1

ACCESS PANEL, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

FLOOR

WALL

BASE

XXX XXX

FB

ACCESS
PANEL

1. SEE TITLE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PROJECT NOTES & SHEET INDEX.
2. PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN ACCEPTABLE

SURFACE FOR THE NEW FINISH INSTALLATION.
3. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH CALLOUTS.
4. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN(S) FOR CEILING FINISHES.
5. TAGS LISTED BELOW ROOM NUMBERS INDICATES FINISH FOR ALL SURFACES IN

THAT SPACE UNLESS NOTED BY SEPARATE FINISH TAGS AND LEADERS.

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

PLAN KEYNOTES
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR O.F.O.I 86" LCD DISPLAY, COORDINATE FINAL
LOCATION WITH AVI (CONTRACTED BY OWNER); SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATION 5/A700 .

LAMINATED GLASS GL-1 GUARD RAIL; SEE DETAIL 16/A700.

SEE FINISH KEYNOTE C; SLIDE XTG RUNTAL END COVER TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW WALL.

INFLUX ACCESS PANEL ABOVE XTG FLOOR BOX FOR O.F.O.I LECTERN,
COORDINATE LOCATION IN RAISED FLOOR WITH XTG FLOOR BOX; SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
MARKER BOARDS; SEE SHEETS A700 & A901.

CAPACITY SIGNAGE; SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION 3/A700.

ACOUSTICAL PANEL FEATURE WALL; SEE SHEET A700 FOR INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING/GWB AS REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK,
FINISHES TO MATCH XTG; SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

FINISH KEYNOTES
PATCH AND SKIMCOAT WALL TO RECEIVE NEW WALL FINISH; SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 4 & 5/A700

CARPET CPT-2 ON RAMP

REMOVE RUNTAL, PATCH AND INSTALL WALL COVERING WC-1, AND
REINSTALL RUNTAL AT ORIGINAL LOCATION

A

B

C

P-1

5/8" GWB - TYP. BOTH SIDES

3-5/8" 25 GAUGE STEEL
STUDS @16" O.C.

3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION, FULL HEIGHT

XTG FLOOR LINE

SEALANT - TYP. BOTH SIDES

XTG GWB CEILING

35
8"

47
8"

5
8"5

8"

SEALANT BOTH
SIDES

P-2

5/8" GWB - ONE SIDE

XTG GWB CEILING

XTG FLOOR LINE

SEALANT - TYP.

VOID

35
8"

41
4"

5
8"

RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM
TYP. BOTH SIDES

RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM

3-5/8" 25 GAUGE STEEL
STUDS @16" O.C.

DOOR SCHEDULE
NO. LOCATION SIZE THK TYPE MATERIAL

DOOR
TYPE MATERIAL

FRAME
GLASS HW SET REMARKS

2510a CLASSROOM XTG XTG XTG XTG XTG XTG XTG XTG DOOR AND DOOR FRAME. PAINT FRAME PT-4XTG

COLOR
XTG

COLOR
PT-4

2510b CLASSROOM XTG XTG XTG XTG XTG XTGXTG XTG PT-4

2510Aa STORAGE 1 3 4" 1 CHERRY A HM 1 SEE SPECS FOR HARDWARE SET PRODUCT INFORMATION3'-10" X 6'-10 3/4" ST-1 PT-4

XTG DOOR AND DOOR FRAME. PAINT FRAME PT-4

NO

XTG

NOTE: SEE A700 FOR DOOR DETAILS, FRAME TYPES, AND DOOR TYPES.

STORAGE
2510A

CLASSROOM
2510

A
LI

G
N

ED
G

E 
W

/
RA

M
P

ALIGN
EDGE W/

RAMP

CPT-1 CPT-2 CPT-3

FLOORING PATTERN LEGEND:

2 ENLARGED 2ND FLOOR & FINISH PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

N

A100

EN
LA

RG
ED

 2
N

D
 F

LO
O

R 
&

 F
IN

IS
H 

PL
A

N
, S

C
HE

D
UL

ES
, &

 P
A

RT
ITI

O
N

 T
YP

ES

PL
O

T 
D

A
TE

:
03

/2
7/

20
23

DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS HOLDS ALL RIGHTS INCLUDING THE
COPYRIGHT OF THIS DOCUMENT, AS WELL AS THE CONCEPTS AND
DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE.
AS PROPERTY OF DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS IT IS NOT TO BE
COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, OR USED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS.

222 West Washington Ave. Suite 310
Madison, WI 53703
ph: 608.268.1499
www.destreearchitects.com

G
RA

IN
G

ER
 H

A
LL

 2
N

D
 &

 5
TH

 F
LO

O
R 

RE
N

O
V

A
TIO

N
PH

A
SE

 1
 - 

C
LA

SS
RO

O
M

 2
51

0
U

N
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
W

IS
C

O
N

SI
N

 - 
M

AD
IS

O
N

97
5 

U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 A
VE

N
U

E
M

AD
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
06

U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 O
F 

W
IS

C
O

N
SI

N
 - 

M
AD

IS
O

N
14

50
 L

IN
D

EN
 D

R
IV

E
M

AD
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
06

Sh
ee

t T
itl

e:

Revisions:

No. Date: Description:

Graphic
Scale

PRJ.
Number

Set
Type

Date
Issued

Sheet
Number

UW: MSN 0140-2303
UWSA: A-22-021

BD

Madison:
1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000 608.833.6996T F
Email:
Website:

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

JOB NO. 22-10300A

02/07/2023

1 PARTITION TYPES
3" = 1'-0"

AS SHOWN

AREA OF
WORK

2ND FLOOR KEY PLAN
1" = 100'-0"

3 ENLARGED FLOOR PATTERN PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

N

03/27/23

3

3

ADDENDUM 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
3



CUT XTG FABRIC WRAPPED PANEL
FOR NEW ACCENT WALL

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1 TYP;
COORDINATE CAULK COLOR WITH
WALLCOVERING4 14" WIDE TRIM STAINED ST-1,

ALL SIDES; COOR CAULK
COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

WALL COVERING WC-1

WALL COVERING WC-1
BEHIND RUNTAL

 GWB PAINTED PT-1GWB PAINTED PT-1GWB PAINTED PT-1GWB PAINTED PT-1

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK

COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING,

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

SALVAGED FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

SALVAGED FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

SALVAGED FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK COLOR
WITH WALLCOVERING

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK

COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

1 CLASSROOM 2510 ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

2 CLASSROOM 2510 ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

3 CLASSROOM 2510 ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

4 CLASSROOM 2510 ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

5
A700

5 ANGLED WALL ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

7'
-1

03
4"

10 ANGLED WALL ELEVATION
3/8" = 1'-0"

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

WALL COVERING WC-1

SALVAGED
FABRIC
WRAPPED
PANEL

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK

COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1;
COORDINATE CAULK COLOR
WITH WALLCOVERING

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK
COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

4 14" WIDE TRIM STAINED ST-1,
ALL SIDES; COOR CAULK

COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

4'-0" 4'-0"

10
A700

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN
10

A700

PROVIDE BLOCKING TO
SUPPORT 250 LBS IN WALL,
PATCH AND FINISH GWB

TO RECIEVE AWC-1

5'-0"

2'
-1

1"

WALL
COVERING

WC-1

WALL COVERING WC-1

WALL COVERING WC-1

WALL COVERING WC-1 WALL COVERING WC-1

LAMINATED GL-1
GUARD RAIL

LAMINATED GL-1
GUARD RAIL

XTG
FEC

XTG CLOCK
XTG FIRE
ALARM

NEW ROOM
CAPACITY SIGN

WALL COVERING WC-1

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

TO REMAIN

WALL COVERING
WC-1

8" 4'-0"

5'-0"

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

WALL COVERING WC-1

6'-41
2"

SLIDE XTG ADJUSTABLE RUNTAL ENDCAP
COVER TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WALL

PTZ CAMERA
PROVIDED & INSTALLED

BY AVI (CONTRACTED
BY OWNER)

GWB SOFFIT
PAINTED PT-2

4'-0" 4'-0"2'-21
2"

SALVAGED FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

CUT
SALVAGED

FABRIC
WRAPPED

PANEL
FOR NEW
ACCENT

WALL

RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP.

RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP.

RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP.

RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP. RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP.

OUTLINE OF POCKET
DOOR FRAME

3'
-7

1 2"

2'
-7

1 2"

3'
-0

"

RB-1 RUBBER BASE, TYP.

STORAGE
2510A
BEYOND

2'
-7

1 2"

3'
-7

1 2"

3'
-7

1 2"

2'
-7

1 2"

18
A700

18
A700

SIM OPP

1X6 TRIM PAINTED PT-3

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

CEILING MOUNTED O.F.O.I
LCD CONFIDENCE

MONITORS
SEE A200 FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

6'
-8

" M
IN

. T
O

 B
.O

. D
IS

PL
A

Y

CEILING MOUNTED O.F.O.I
LCD CONFIDENCE

MONITORS
SEE A200 FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

1X6 TRIM PAINTED PT-3

8'-0"

RVS-1 W/
TOP CAP4'

-0
"

GWB
PAINTED
PT-3

6'
-1

"

1X6 TRIM PAINTED PT-3

 86" LCD AND MOUNTING
BRACKET PROVIDED AND

INSTALLED AT A 5° TILT TO MEET
ADA CLEARANCES  BY AVI
(CONTRACTED BY OWNER)

MARKER BOARD
MB-2 C.F.C.I

MARKER BOARD
MB-3 C.F.C.I

MARKER BOARD
MB-1 C.F.C.I

1
8" EXPANSION GAP

BETWEEN MARKER BOARDS

1
8" EXPANSION GAP

BETWEEN MARKER BOARDS

PREMIUM MARKER RAIL
SEAM AT MARKER BOARD

EXPANSION GAPS

PREMIUM MARKER RAIL
SEAM AT MARKER BOARD

EXPANSION GAPS

MARKER BOARD
MB-3 C.F.C.I

PREMIUM MARKER RAIL

1
8"  THICK L FRAME

AROUND TOP AND
SIDE PERIMETER

1
8"  THICK L FRAME

AROUND TOP AND
SIDE PERIMETER

1
8"  THICK L FRAME

AROUND TOP AND
SIDE PERIMETER

8'-81
2"

3'
-0

"

17
A700

20 SIM
A700

20
A700

ACOUSTICAL WALL
PANEL AWP-1 TYP.

ACOUSTICAL WALL
PANEL AWP-2 TYP.

ACOUSTICAL WALL
PANEL AWP-1 TYP.

ACOUSTICAL WALL
PANEL AWP-2 TYP.

WALLCOVERING WC-1

4 1/4" CHAIR RAIL STAINED ST-1
TYP; COORDINATE CAULK

COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

REGLUE LOOSE EDGE
OF XTG FABRIC

WRAPPED PANEL

REGLUE LOOSE EDGE
OF XTG FABRIC

WRAPPED PANEL

POCKET

3'-10"

3'-8"

7'
-0

"

2" TYP.

POCKET

3'-10"

6'
-1

03
4"

25 FRAME AND DOOR TYPES
3/8" = 1'-0"

FRAME TYPE A DOOR TYPE 1

WALLCOVERING WC-1

XTG FABRIC WRAPPED
PANELS ON FACE OF

SOFFIT TO REMAIN

WALLCOVERING WC-1 BEHIND

8'-81
2"

RE
PL

A
C

E 
@

 X
TG

 H
G

T

RE
PL

A
C

E 
@

XT
G

 H
G

T

RE
PL

A
C

E 
@

 X
TG

 H
G

T

RE
PL

A
C

E 
@

XT
G

 H
G

T

RE
PL

A
C

E 
@

XT
G

 H
G

T

XTG RUNTAL

XTG RUNTAL

MARKER BOARD
MB-1 C.F.C.I

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANELS

TO REMAIN

16
A700

20 ENLARGED ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL ELEVATION
3/4" = 1'-0"

4 14" WIDE TRIM STAINED ST-1, ALL SIDES;
COOR CAULK COLOR WITH WALLCOVERING

1'-015
16"

2'-1 11
16 "

45
°

2'-
11

1 16

"

1'-015
16"

45°

3'
-0

5 16
"

90
°

1'-63
16"

1'
-6

3 16
"

45°

CONTINUE TRIM TO FLOOR
OF RAMP LANDING

NOTE: SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1/A700
AND 3/A700 FOR COLOR PATTERN

8'-0"

9'
-1

"

MOUNT PRE-MANUFACTURED
ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS
AWP-1 AND AWP-2 USING
ZCLIPS.

8'-81
2"

9'
-9

1 2"

17 TYP. MARKER BOARD DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

XTG CONCRETE SUBSTRATE

TEMPERED LAMINATED
GLASS GL-1

CRL RUBBER GLAZING GASKET

CRL CLADDING SET WITH VHB
TAPE OR CRL 95CBL SILICONE

CRL LAMINATED GLASS
BASE SHOE 9BL SERIES

CONCRETE MOUNTING
HILTI HUS-EZ (KH-EZ)  ESR-3027 OR
HILTI HSL-3  ESR-1545

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR SYSTEM11
2"

CARPET TILE

16 RAILING SHOE AND ACCESS FLOOR DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

CRL GR20 BRUSHED
STAINLESS TOP RAIL

19 NEW SOFFIT EDGE DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

20 EXTENDED WALL & PROJECTOR DETAIL
3" = 1'-0"

GWB SOFFIT

ACT-1

6"
 M

IN
IM

UM

5/8" GWB PAINTED PT-2

5/8" GWB PAINTED PT-2

6"
 M

IN
IM

UM POCKET FOR C.F.C.I
RECESSED MOTORIZED
PROJECTION SCREEN,
COORDINATE FINAL
DIMENSIONS WITH AVI
(CONTRACTED BY
OWNER)

1X6 TRIM PAINTED PT-3

XTG FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL
GLUED TO XTG GWB

71
2"

CEILING TILE ACT-1,
MATCH XTG ACT
CEILING HEIGHT

ALIGN WITH GRID

XTG 5 8" DRYWALL

XTG 3 4" THICK FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL

SCREW THROUGH
ACOUSTIC BOARD AND
DRYWALL

4 14" CHAIR RAIL
STAINED ST-1

L-FRAME AT TOP AND
SIDE BORDERS ONLY

FLEX FIT STRIP SPACED
12" O.C. PER SPEC

SCREW THROUGH
ACOUSTIC BOARD AND
DRYWALL

21
4"

35
8"

1"
1"

REMOVABLE STOPS
PUNCH AND DIMPLE

4" FROM ENDS, 8" O.C.

WALL SYSTEM

POCKET DOOR TRACK
SYSTEM

SEALANT, TYP.

13
8" JAMB OPENING WIDTH = NET DOOR WIDTH + 1/4" 13

8" NET DOOR WIDTH - 2"
5

8" 5
8"

1"

1 8"
1 8"

2"2"

JA
M

 D
EP

TH

FLOOR CLIP FLOOR CLIP
FLOOR CLIP

WALL SYSTEM

POCKET DOOR TRACK
SYSTEM

WALL SYSTEM
SEALANT, TYP.

SEALANT,
TYP.

23 HEAD DETAIL @ HOLLOW METAL FRAME
3" = 1'-0"

24 JAMB DETAIL @ HOLLOW METAL FRAME
3" = 1'-0"

18 NOTCHED TRIM @ CUT PANEL LOCATIONS
6" = 1'-0"

CUT SALVAGED FABRIC
WRAPPED PANEL GLUED

TO XTG WALL
41

4"

NOTCHED TRIM
STAINED ST-1

PRE-MANUFACTURED
ACOUSTICAL WALL
PANEL AWP-1 OR AWP-2

WALL MOUNTED Z CLIP

3
4"

3
4"11

2"

DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS HOLDS ALL RIGHTS INCLUDING THE
COPYRIGHT OF THIS DOCUMENT, AS WELL AS THE CONCEPTS AND
DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE.
AS PROPERTY OF DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS IT IS NOT TO BE
COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, OR USED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DESTREE DESIGN ARCHITECTS.

222 West Washington Ave. Suite 310
Madison, WI 53703
ph: 608.268.1499
www.destreearchitects.com

G
RA

IN
G

ER
 H

A
LL

 2
N

D
 &

 5
TH

 F
LO

O
R 

RE
N

O
V

A
TIO

N
PH

A
SE

 1
 - 

C
LA

SS
RO

O
M

 2
51

0
U

N
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
W

IS
C

O
N

SI
N

 - 
M

AD
IS

O
N

97
5 

U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 A
VE

N
U

E
M

AD
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
06

U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 O
F 

W
IS

C
O

N
SI

N
 - 

M
AD

IS
O

N
14

50
 L

IN
D

EN
 D

R
IV

E
M

AD
IS

O
N

, W
I 5

37
06

Sh
ee

t T
itl

e:

Revisions:

No. Date: Description:

Graphic
Scale

PRJ.
Number

Set
Type

Date
Issued

Sheet
Number

UW: MSN 0140-2303
UWSA: A-22-021

BD

Madison:
1232 Fourier Drive, Suite 101
Madison, Wisconsin 53717-1960

608.833.7000 608.833.6996T F
Email:
Website:

info@henneman.com
http://www.henneman.com

JOB NO. 22-10300A

02/07/2023

A700

IN
TE

RI
O

R 
EL

EV
A

TIO
N

S 
&

 D
ET

A
IL

S

03/27/23 ADDENDUM 3

3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


	0140-2303 Addendum 003
	0140-2303 Addendum 003 A100
	0140-2303 Addendum 003 A700
	A700 Interior Elevations-A700 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETAILS


